

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 717 OF 2007

RACHNA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATUL KUMAR CHAURSIA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitender K.Prajapati, Adv.for
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.P.Shorawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Transfer Petition is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed
order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Savita Sainani)
Court Master Court Master
[Signed Order is placed on the File]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO.717 OF 2007

Rachna ..Petitioner

versus

Atul Kumar Chaurasia ..Respondent

ORDER

It is stated that the parties have settled the dispute amicably
outside the court.

In view of the compromise arrived at between the parties, counsel
for the petitioner seeks permission of the Court to withdraw this petition.
Permission granted.

The Transfer Petition is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the

compromise arrived at between the parties.

.....J.
[LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA]

NEW DELHI;J.
SEPTEMBER 15, 2008 [V.S.SIRPURKAR]